506457715 01/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6504487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW THOMAS DEJARLD	01/18/2021
JOHN P. BETTENCOURT	01/20/2021
ADAM LYLE MOLDAWER	01/18/2021
KENNETH A. WILSON	01/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYTHEON COMPANY
Street Address:	870 WINTER STREET
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451-1449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17152956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2037776628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, PC (RTX)
Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL ST, SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-14526-USNP(20-240)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE A. COURY
SIGNATURE:	/george a. coury/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=1-20-2021_Assignment_signed_20-14526 USNP_20-240#page1.tif source=1-20-2021_Assignment_signed_20-14526 USNP_20-240#page2.tif source=1-20-2021_Assignment_signed_20-14526 USNP_20-240#page3.tif

PATENT 506457715 REEL: 054963 FRAME: 0784

source=1-20-2021_Assignment_signed_20-14526 USNP_20-240#page4.tif	
source=1-20-2021_Assignment_signed_20-14526 USNP_20-240#page5.tif	
source=1-20-2021_Assignment_signed_20-14526 USNP_20-240#page6.tif	
source=1-20-2021_Assignment_signed_20-14526 USNP_20-240#page7.tif	
source=1-20-2021_Assignment_signed_20-14526 USNP_20-240#page8.tif	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Matthew Thomas Dejarld of 7 Chestnut Street, Apt. 1, Wakefield, MA 01880, John P. Bettencourt of 36 Gunnison Rd. Boxford MA, 01921, Adam Lyle Moldawer of 1085 Andover Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876 and Kenneth A. Wilson of 18 Bertuccio Avenue, Salem, MA 01970, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Raytheon Company, having a place of business at 870 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1449 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled ASYMMETRICALLY ANGLED GATE STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME, (Attorney Docket No. 20-14526-USNP(20-240)), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent

applications on any and all said improvements; execute all

(L.S.) Matthew Thomas Dejarld	1-18-2021
Matthew Thomas Dejarld (L.S.)	(Date)
John P. Bettencourt (L.S.)	(Date)
Adam Lyle Moldawer (L.S.)	(Date)
Kenneth A. Wilson	(Date)

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Matthew Thomas Dejarld of 7 Chestnut Street, Apt. 1, Wakefield, MA 01880, John P. Bettencourt of 36 Gunnison Rd. Boxford MA, 01921, Adam Lyle Moldawer of 1085 Andover Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876 and Kenneth A. Wilson of 18 Bertuccio Avenue, Salem, MA 01970, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Raytheon Company, having a place of business at 870 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1449 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled ASYMMETRICALLY ANGLED GATE STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME, (Attorney Docket No. 20-14526-USNP(20-240)), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters
Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when
requested, without charge to but at the expense of said
Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to
carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this
assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,
continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent
applications on any and all said improvements; execute all

(L.S.)	
Matthew Thomas Dejarld	(Date)
(L.S.) John P. Bettencourt	1-20-2021
John P. Bettencourt	(Date)
(L.S.)	
Adam Lyle Moldawer	(Date)
(L.S.)	
Kenneth A. Wilson	(Date)

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Matthew Thomas Dejarld of 7 Chestnut Street, Apt. 1, Wakefield, MA 01880, John P. Bettencourt of 36 Gunnison Rd. Boxford MA, 01921, Adam Lyle Moldawer of 1085 Andover Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876 and Kenneth A. Wilson of 18 Bertuccio Avenue, Salem, MA 01970, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Raytheon Company, having a place of business at 870 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1449 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled ASYMMETRICALLY ANGLED GATE STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME, (Attorney Docket No. 20-14526-USNP(20-240)), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters
Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when
requested, without charge to but at the expense of said
Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to
carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this
assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,
continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent
applications on any and all said improvements; execute all

(L.S.)	
Matthew Thomas Dejarld	(Date)
(T. G.)	
(L.S.)	***************************************
John P. Bettencourt	(Date)
(L.S.) Adam Lyle Moldawer	1/18/21 (Date)
Addii Lyle Moldawel	(Date)
(L.S.)	
Kenneth A. Wilson	(Date)

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Matthew Thomas Dejarld of 7 Chestnut Street, Apt. 1, Wakefield, MA 01880, John P. Bettencourt of 36 Gunnison Rd. Boxford MA, 01921, Adam Lyle Moldawer of 1085 Andover Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876 and Kenneth A. Wilson of 18 Bertuccio Avenue, Salem, MA 01970, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Raytheon Company, having a place of business at 870 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1449 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled ASYMMETRICALLY ANGLED GATE STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME, (Attorney Docket No. 20-14526-USNP(20-240)), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters
Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when
requested, without charge to but at the expense of said
Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to
carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this
assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,
continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent
applications on any and all said improvements; execute all

(L.S.)	
Matthew Thomas Dejarld	(Date)
(L.S.)	
John P. Bettencourt	(Date)
(L.S.)	
Adam Lyle Moldawer	(Date)
(L.S.) Kenneth A Wilson	
(L.S.) Nennech & Wilson	1-20-2021
Kenneth A. Wilson	(Date)